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Serving within Turkish Medical Industry since 1983, Yüce Medical Supplies 
has established a gauze production, folding and packaging facility at the 
beginning of 2007 in Şanlıurfa Organized Industrial Estate / Turkey.

Our company has met and complied with all 
compulsory EU legislation, and CE requirements 
regulated via Law No: 4703, then inspected by CE 
Notified Body No 2764, passed all tests with great 
success and certified with BS EN 14079 European 
Standard, ISO 9001 Quality Management System, 
EN ISO 13485 Quality Management System for 
Medical Devices and CE 2764. We have also been 
passing the routine and regular inspections after 
obtaining those certificates. At the end of 2008, Yüce 
Medical Supplies has established cotton cleaning 

and hydrophilic cotton production lines for its own 
usage. 
In addition to producing enough cotton yarn to meet 
the needs, it has also been fully integrated by 
commissioning hydrophilic cotton production lines. 
Our company, which has made brand agreements 
with some well-known companies over the world, 
added new products to its portfolio such as gauze, 
sponge, gauze pads, roll cotton, dental cottons, ear 
pads and sterilization rolls to its product range with 
its 250 employees and 25000 m2 closed area.
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In the 1st stage, yarn production from cotton with the thread number between 20/1 and 40/1 that meets 
the needs of our facility.

In the 2nd stage, production of gauze between 16-24 threads by weaving, bleaching, packaging processes.

In the 3rd stage, fully automatic, untouched, sterile and non-sterile sponges, pads, gauze compresses in 
different sizes and layers are produced and packaged in class I-II-III regions. Our facility with 250 employees 
and 25000 m2 closed area, serves to Turkey and worldwide, continues to be the production base of major 
brands with its exportation and outsource manufacturing to many companies.  Our company has expanded 
its market share and service area with new products added to its portfolio in 2020.
2020 yılında ürün yelpazesine kattığı yeni ürünlerle Pazar payını ve hizmet alanını genişletmiştir.

Our company, obtains sterile and non-sterile production 
authorizations and carries out its production in 3 stages:

Our company, which has been operating in the 
health sector since 1983, was introduced to the 
production of gauze products in 1997. As of the 
end of 2008, our company has started trial 
production for the hydrophilic cotton products. 
Our facility, which has undergone a rapid revision 
since 2007, met and complied with all compulsory 
EU legislation, and CE requirements regulated via 

Law No: 4703, then inspected by CE Notified Body 
No 2764, passed all tests with great success and 
certified with BS EN 14079 European Standard, ISO 
9001 Quality Management System, EN ISO 13485 
Quality Management System for Medical Devices 
and CE 2764. We have also been passing the 
routine and regular inspections after obtaining 
those certificates.



Physical and Technical Properties:

• 100% Natural Cotton
• Air purged
• With No Particulate Structure
• High Absorbency
• Recycled 
• Processed Product
• Evenly Weaved 
• Suitable for Sterilization Techniques

Packaging:

• Sterile Packaging
• Non-Sterile Packaging
• Paper Wrapped Non-Sterile and Sterile Packaging
• Blister Packaging
 

Folding Types:

• It is produced in various sizes, in a way that 
the edges do not give thread, untouched, by 
folding in automatic machines.

Properties of The Material

• It is clean, spotless, odorless
• It must be hydrophilic.

It has a wide range of usage 
from small operations to large 
surgical operations.

GAUZEGAUZE Weaving of warp 
thread made of cotton



PRODUCTS MADE 
OF GAUZE

Gauze Compress: It is produced from hydrophilic 
gauze in a square and rectangular cut, in a way 
that it does not give free fibers from the edges, 
by folding between 8-24 ply, seamless.

Laparotomy Sponge: It is produced from 100% 
gauze, optionally with loop, borders and X-Ray 
thread (single, double or triple),  4-8-12-16 ply, 
8x18, 30x30, 40x40, 45x45 cm in sizes.

X-Ray Thread: It is a highly resistant material whose 
raw material is Barium Sulphate (BaSO), it does not 
deform when exposed to heat or moisture. Gauze 
goes into weaving with X-Ray thread.

Gauze Bandage: It is produced by 100% cotton 
yarn, bleached and hydrophilic, 20 thread, 5-7-10- 
15-20 cm wide.

Eye Pad: It is produced from 100% gauze cotton in 
oval cut, 6-7,5 cm in size.

GAUZE GAUZE XRY GAUZE XRY

16 THREAD

18 THREAD

20 THREAD

22 THREAD

20 THREAD 1 STRIP

20 THREAD 2 STRIP

20 THREAD 3 STRIP

20 THREAD 4 STRIP

18 THREAD 1 STRIP

18 THREAD 2 STRIP

18 THREAD 3 STRIP

18 THREAD 4 STRIP

5 X 5 cm

7,5 X 7,5 cm

10 X 10 cm

10 X 15 cm

10 X 20 cm

8 X 18 cm

30 X 80 cm

8-12 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE

4-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE

4-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE

8-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE

8-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE

8-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE

-

GAUZE COMPRESS:



Cotton is one of the most important crops in the world.  It has been cultivated for over 5000 years and has 
been transformed into useful products thanks to its natural properties.  It is used from clothing to towels, 
upholstery, covers, medical hydrophilic gauze and cotton wool.  Today, half of the world's cotton is carefully 
collected by hand to ensure product quality.  Absorbent cotton wall is obtained from high quality, blended 
natural cotton purified from foreign matter and foreign fibers.  It is extremely clean and absorbent and does 
not contain any harmful substances to human health.

COTTONCOTTON



COTTON PAD:

• It is produced from gauze and cotton in 
sizes of 10 cm x 15 cm, 10 cm x 30 cm 
10 cm x 25 cm, 12 cm x 24 cm, 20 cm x 
10 cm and be produced in other desired 
sizes.

DENTAL COTTON:

• It is produced from 100% hydrophilic 
cotton in various sizes (No: 1, 2 ve 3).

MAKEUP 
REMOVAL COTTON:

• It is produced from 100% hydrophilic 
cotton for Daily make-up removal for 
sensitive skins.

COTTON BUD:
 
• It is packed in round and square boxes 
in refill and blister packages by fully 
automatic machines.

ROLL HYDROPHILIC COTTON:

ZIG-ZAG HYDROPHILIC COTTON:

DEFINITION

SHAPE

UNIT WEIGHT

RAW MATERIAL

HUMIDITY

WATER ABSORBTION CAPACITY

Hydrophilic Cotton

Zig Zag Folded

50Grs, 100Grs, 200Grs, 500Grs

%100 Cotton

Max %7

Min 23 Grs

DEFINITION

SHAPE

UNIT WEIGHT

RAW MATERIAL

HUMIDITY

WATER ABSORBTION CAPACITY

Hydrophilic Cotton

Wrapped Cotton Roll

250 Grs, 500 Grs, 1000 Grs

%100 Cotton

Max %7

Min 23 Grs

PRE-CUT COTTON

DEFINITION

SHAPE

UNIT WEIGHT

RAW MATERIAL

HUMIDITY

WATER ABSORBTION CAPACITY

Hydrophilic Cotton

İntermittent Cut

100 Grs

%100 Cotton

Max %7

Min 23 Grs

GENERAL SIZE OF COTTON

BALE SIZE

40’HC CONTAINER

40' CONTAINER

TRUCK

560 X 980 X 1000

116 Bales

96 Bales

128 Bales



Designed as a packaging solution in sterilization applications, Yüce Steripack sterilization rolls provide safe 
barrier systems for sterile protection and use of medical equipments. Yüce Steripack sterilization rolls are 
manufactured from medical paper and laminated film (PET / PP), comply with ISO 11140-1 and EN 868-5 
standard.  It has a Steam and Ethylene Oxide indicator on it, allowing a successful sterilization process to be 
distinguished with a clear and precise color change.  With its standard- corrugated and different usage 
options, Yüce Steripack sterilization rolls facilitates the selection of suitable packaging for your medical 
supplies.

STERILIZATION STERILIZATION ROLL

STERILIZATION ROLL:
 
Yüce Steripack rolls with 3-stage edge welded, 5-40 
cm wide, superior barrier property 60–70 gram 
medical kraft paper, providing free opening without 
tearing, clear and precise steam-EO indicator color 
change, are produced in Class II zones. The product 
can be easily seen in the packaging with its 
transparent, multi-layer, co-polymer film structure.

STERILIZATION BAG:

Yüce Steripack rolls with 3-stage edge welded,   5-40 
cm wide, superior barrier property 60-70 gram medi-
cal kraft paper, providing free opening without 
tearing, clear and precise steam-EO indicator color 
change, are produced in Class II zones. The product 
can be easily seen in the packaging with its 
transparent, multi-layer, co-polymer film structure.



%100 PP / Hydrophilic Spunbond
30 Grs/m  -  35 Grs/m   -  40Grs/m

PATIENT AND 
VISITOR GOWNS
Gowns made of PP Spunbond fabric are used to reduce the risk of infection and to 
create a layer of protection for patients against contamination.

YC-1005-01

YC-1005-02

YC-1005-03

120 PCS

120 PCS

120 PCS

600x400x550 mm

Patient and Visitor Gowns  - 30 Grs

Patient and Visitor Gowns  - 35 Grs

Patient and Visitor Gowns  - 40 Grs

REF. 
MODEL NO :

PRODUCT 
NAME:

PACKAGE 
SIZE:

PCS per 
PACKAGE:



REINFORCED 
SURGICAL GOWNS
Gowns made of SMS fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of 
protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections.  Certain 
parts of the apron arm and body parts are reinforced with a protective layer.

FULLY REINFORCED 
SURGICAL GOWNS
Gowns made of SMS fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of 
protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections.  Certain 
parts of the gown arm and body parts are reinforced with a protective layer.

STERILE 
REF. NO:

REF. 
MODEL NO :

PRODUCT 
NAME:

PACKAGE 
SIZE:

Reinforced Surgical Gowns - S

Reinforced Surgical Gowns - M

Reinforced Surgical Gowns - L

Reinforced Surgical Gowns - XL

Reinforced Surgical Gowns - XXL

PCS per 
PACKAGE:

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

YC-2002-01

YC-2002-02

YC-2002-03

YC-2002-04

YC-2002-05

YC-1002-01

YC-1002-02

YC-1002-03

YC-1002-04

YC-1002-05

600x400x550 mm

STERILE 
REF. NO:

REF. 
MODEL NO :

PRODUCT 
NAME:

PACKAGE 
SIZE:

PCS per 
PACKAGE:

Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-S

Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-M

Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-L

Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XL

Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XXL

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

YC-2001-01

YC-2001-02

YC-2001-03

YC-2001-04

YC-2001-05

YC-1001-01

YC-1001-02

YC-1001-03

YC-1001-04

YC-1001-05

600x400x550 mm

PE / Spunbond
(Fluid Resistance 28 Grs/m  )SMS 43 Grs/m

FULLY REINFORCED 
SURGICAL GOWNS

REINFORCED 
SURGICAL GOWNS



EXTRA REINFORCED 
SURGICAL GOWNS
Gowns made of Spunbond fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of 
protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections.  Certain parts 
of the gown arm and body parts are reinforced with a protective layer. Gown is fully reinforced with 
PE protective layer.

STERILE 
REF. NO:

REF. 
MODEL NO :

PRODUCT 
NAME:

PACKAGE 
SIZE:

Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns -S

Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-M

Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-L

Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XL

Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XXL

PCS per 
PACKAGE:

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

YC-2004-01

YC-2004-02

YC-2004-03

YC-2004-04

YC-2004-05

YC-1004-01

YC-1004-02

YC-1004-03

YC-1004-04

YC-1004-05

600x400x550 mm

STERILE 
REF. NO:

REF. 
MODEL NO :

PRODUCT 
NAME:

PACKAGE 
SIZE:

PCS per 
PACKAGE:

Standard Surgical Gowns - S

Standard Surgical Gowns - M

Standard Surgical Gowns - L

Standard Surgical Gowns - XL

Standard Surgical Gowns - XXL

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

80 PCS

YC-2003-01

YC-2003-02

YC-2003-03

YC-2003-04

YC-2003-05

YC-1003-01

YC-1003-02

YC-1003-03

YC-1003-04

YC-1003-05

600x400x550 mm

SMS 43 Grs/m
STANDARD 
SURGICAL GOWNS

EXTRA REINFORCED 
SURGICAL GOWNS PE Spunbond 53 Grs/m PE

STANDARD 
SURGICAL GOWNS
Gowns made of SMS fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of 
protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections. 
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Head Off ice:
Millet Cad. Karagül İş Merkezi No:88
Fındıkzade - Fatih / İSTANBUL
Tel: 0212 532 02 72
Faks: 0212 532 05 79

YÜCE SSM Factory:
Kapaklı-İsmetpaşa OSB Mah.
4. Sok. No: 12 İsmetpaşa OSB
Çerkezköy, Tekirdağ
Tel: 0282 758 39 00

YÜCE Factory:
Oraganize San. Bölgesi
14 Cad. No:5 OSB 
Şanlıurfa
Tel: 0414 369 15 66
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