



www.**yucetibbi**.com.tr

Serving within Turkish Medical Industry since 1983, Yüce Medical Supplies has established a gauze production, folding and packaging facility at the beginning of 2007 in Şanlıurfa Organized Industrial Estate / Turkey.

Our company has met and complied with all compulsory EU legislation, and CE requirements regulated via Law No: 4703, then inspected by CE Notified Body No 2764, passed all tests with great success and certified with BS EN 14079 European Standard, ISO 9001 Quality Management System, EN ISO 13485 Quality Management System for Medical Devices and CE 2764. We have also been passing the routine and regular inspections after obtaining those certificates. At the end of 2008, Yüce Medical Supplies has established cotton cleaning and hydrophilic cotton production lines for its own usage.

In addition to producing enough cotton yarn to meet the needs, it has also been fully integrated by commissioning hydrophilic cotton production lines. Our company, which has made brand agreements with some well-known companies over the world, added new products to its portfolio such as gauze, sponge, gauze pads, roll cotton, dental cottons, ear pads and sterilization rolls to its product range with its 250 employees and 25000 m2 closed area.

Our company, which has been operating in the health sector since 1983, was introduced to the production of gauze products in 1997. As of the end of 2008, our company has started trial production for the hydrophilic cotton products. Our facility, which has undergone a rapid revision since 2007, met and complied with all compulsory EU legislation, and CE requirements regulated via Law No: 4703, then inspected by CE Notified Body No 2764, passed all tests with great success and certified with BS EN 14079 European Standard, ISO 9001 Quality Management System, EN ISO 13485 Quality Management System for Medical Devices and CE 2764. We have also been passing the routine and regular inspections after obtaining those certificates.

Our company, obtains sterile and non-sterile production authorizations and carries out its production in 3 stages:

- In the 1st stage, yarn production from cotton with the thread number between 20/1 and 40/1 that meets the needs of our facility.
- In the 2nd stage, production of gauze between 16-24 threads by weaving, bleaching, packaging processes.
- In the 3rd stage, fully automatic, untouched, sterile and non-sterile sponges, pads, gauze compresses in different sizes and layers are produced and packaged in class I-II-III regions. Our facility with 250 employees and 25000 m2 closed area, serves to Turkey and worldwide, continues to be the production base of major brands with its exportation and outsource manufacturing to many companies. Our company has expanded its market share and service area with new products added to its portfolio in 2020.
 2020 yılında ürün yelpazesine kattığı yeni ürünlerle Pazar payını ve hizmet alanını genişletmiştir.

GAUZE Weaving of warp thread made of cotton

It has a wide range of usage from small operations to large surgical operations.

Folding Types:

• It is produced in various sizes, in a way that the edges do not give thread, untouched, by folding in automatic machines.

Properties of The Material

- It is clean, spotless, odorless
- It must be hydrophilic.

Physical and Technical Properties:

- 100% Natural Cotton
- Air purged
- With No Particulate Structure
- High Absorbency
- Recycled
- Processed Product
- Evenly Weaved
- Suitable for Sterilization Techniques

Packaging:

- Sterile Packaging
- Non-Sterile Packaging
- Paper Wrapped Non-Sterile and Sterile Packaging
- Blister Packaging

PRODUCTS MADE OF **GAUZE**

Gauze Compress: It is produced from hydrophilic gauze in a square and rectangular cut, in a way that it does not give free fibers from the edges, by folding between 8-24 ply, seamless.

Laparotomy Sponge: It is produced from 100% gauze, optionally with loop, borders and X-Ray thread (single, double or triple), 4-8-12-16 ply, 8x18, 30x30, 40x40, 45x45 cm in sizes.

X-Ray Thread: It is a highly resistant material whose raw material is Barium Sulphate (BaSO), it does not deform when exposed to heat or moisture. Gauze goes into weaving with X-Ray thread.

Gauze Bandage: It is produced by 100% cotton yarn, bleached and hydrophilic, 20 thread, 5-7-10-15-20 cm wide.

Eye Pad: It is produced from 100% gauze cotton in oval cut, 6-7,5 cm in size.

GAUZE	GAUZE XRY	GAUZE XRY
16 THREAD	20 THREAD 1 STRIP	18 THREAD 1 STRIP
18 THREAD	20 THREAD 2 STRIP	18 THREAD 2 STRIP
20 THREAD	20 THREAD 3 STRIP	18 THREAD 3 STRIP
22 THREAD	20 THREAD 4 STRIP	18 THREAD 4 STRIP

GAUZE COMPRESS:

5 X 5 cm	8-12 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE
7,5 X 7,5 cm	4-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE
10 X 10 cm	4-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE
10 X 15 cm	8-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE
10 X 20 cm	8-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE
8 X 18 cm	8-16 PLY with and without RADIOPAQUE
30 X 80 cm	-

COTTON

Cotton is one of the most important crops in the world. It has been cultivated for over 5000 years and has been transformed into useful products thanks to its natural properties. It is used from clothing to towels, upholstery, covers, medical hydrophilic gauze and cotton wool. Today, half of the world's cotton is carefully collected by hand to ensure product quality. Absorbent cotton wall is obtained from high quality, blended natural cotton purified from foreign matter and foreign fibers. It is extremely clean and absorbent and does not contain any harmful substances to human health.

ZIG-ZAG HYDROPHILIC COTTON:

DEFINITION	Hydrophilic Cotton
SHAPE	Zig Zag Folded
UNIT WEIGHT	50Grs, 100Grs, 200Grs, 500Grs
RAW MATERIAL	%100 Cotton
HUMIDITY	Max %7
WATER ABSORBTION CAPACITY	Min 23 Grs

ROLL HYDROPHILIC COTTON:

DEFINITION	Hydrophilic Cotton
SHAPE	Wrapped Cotton Roll
UNIT WEIGHT	250 Grs, 500 Grs, 1000 Grs
RAW MATERIAL	%100 Cotton
HUMIDITY	Max %7
WATER ABSORBTION CAPACITY	Min 23 Grs

PRE-CUT COTTON

DEFINITION	Hydrophilic Cotton
SHAPE	Intermittent Cut
UNIT WEIGHT	100 Grs
RAW MATERIAL	%100 Cotton
HUMIDITY	Max %7
WATER ABSORBTION CAPACITY	Min 23 Grs

GENERAL SIZE OF COTTON

BALE SIZE	560 X 980 X 1000
40'HC CONTAINER	116 Bales
40' CONTAINER	96 Bales
TRUCK	128 Bales

COTTON PAD:

• It is produced from gauze and cotton in sizes of 10 cm x 15 cm, 10 cm x 30 cm 10 cm x 25 cm, 12 cm x 24 cm, 20 cm x 10 cm and be produced in other desired sizes.

DENTAL COTTON:

• It is produced from 100% hydrophilic cotton in various sizes (No: 1, 2 ve 3).

MAKEUP REMOVAL COTTON:

• It is produced from 100% hydrophilic cotton for Daily make-up removal for sensitive skins.

COTTON BUD:

• It is packed in round and square boxes in refill and blister packages by fully automatic machines.



STERILIZATION ROLL

Designed as a packaging solution in sterilization applications, Yüce Steripack sterilization rolls provide safe barrier systems for sterile protection and use of medical equipments. Yüce Steripack sterilization rolls are manufactured from medical paper and laminated film (PET / PP), comply with ISO 11140-1 and EN 868-5 standard. It has a Steam and Ethylene Oxide indicator on it, allowing a successful sterilization process to be distinguished with a clear and precise color change. With its standard- corrugated and different usage options, Yüce Steripack sterilization rolls facilitates the selection of suitable packaging for your medical supplies.

STERILIZATION ROLL:

Yüce Steripack rolls with 3-stage edge welded, 5-40 cm wide, superior barrier property 60–70 gram medical kraft paper, providing free opening without tearing, clear and precise steam-EO indicator color change, are produced in Class II zones. The product can be easily seen in the packaging with its transparent, multi-layer, co-polymer film structure.

STERILIZATION BAG:

Yüce Steripack rolls with 3-stage edge welded, 5-40 cm wide, superior barrier property 60-70 gram medical kraft paper, providing free opening without tearing, clear and precise steam-EO indicator color change, are produced in Class II zones. The product can be easily seen in the packaging with its transparent, multi-layer, co-polymer film structure.



PATIENT AND VISITOR GOWNS

Gowns made of PP Spunbond fabric are used to reduce the risk of infection and to create a layer of protection for patients against contamination.



%100 PP / Hydrophilic Spunbond 30 Grs/m² - 35 Grs/m² - 40Grs/m²

REF. MODEL NO :	PRODUCT NAME:	PACKAGE SIZE:	PCS per PACKAGE:
YC-1005-01	Patient and Visitor Gowns - 30 Grs		120 PCS
YC-1005-02	Patient and Visitor Gowns - 35 Grs	600x400x550 mm	120 PCS
YC-1005-03	Patient and Visitor Gowns - 40 Grs		120 PCS



FULLY REINFORCED SURGICAL GOWNS

Gowns made of SMS fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections. Certain parts of the gown arm and body parts are reinforced with a protective layer.



REINFORCED SURGICAL GOWNS

Gowns made of SMS fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections. Certain parts of the apron arm and body parts are reinforced with a protective layer.

FULLY REINFORCED SURGICAL GOWNS



PE / Spunbond (Fluid Resistance 28 Grs/m²)

STERILE REF. NO:	REF. MODEL NO :	PRODUCT NAME:	PACKAGE SIZE:	PCS per PACKAGE:
YC-2001-01	YC-1001-01	Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-S	600x400x550 mm	80 PCS
YC-2001-02	YC-1001-02	Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-M		80 PCS
YC-2001-03	YC-1001-03	Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-L		80 PCS
YC-2001-04	YC-1001-04	Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XL		80 PCS
YC-2001-05	YC-1001-05	Fully Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XXL		80 PCS

REINFORCED SURGICAL GOWNS

STERILE REF. NO:	REF. MODEL NO :	PRODUCT NAME:	PACKAGE SIZE:	PCS per PACKAGE:
YC-2002-01	YC-1002-01	Reinforced Surgical Gowns - S		80 PCS
YC-2002-02	YC-1002-02	Reinforced Surgical Gowns - M	600x400x550 mm	80 PCS
YC-2002-03	YC-1002-03	Reinforced Surgical Gowns - L		80 PCS
YC-2002-04	YC-1002-04	Reinforced Surgical Gowns - XL		80 PCS
YC-2002-05	YC-1002-05	Reinforced Surgical Gowns - XXL		80 PCS



STANDARD SURGICAL GOWNS

Gowns made of SMS fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections.



EXTRA REINFORCED SURGICAL GOWNS

Gowns made of Spunbond fabric are used by medical teams during operations, create a layer of protection against liquid permeability and minimize the risk of contagious infections. Certain parts of the gown arm and body parts are reinforced with a protective layer. Gown is fully reinforced with PE protective layer.

STANDARD SURGICAL GOWNS



STERILE REF. NO:	REF. MODEL NO :	PRODUCT NAME:	PACKAGE SIZE:	PCS per PACKAGE:
YC-2003-01	YC-1003-01	Standard Surgical Gowns - S	600x400x550 mm	80 PCS
YC-2003-02	YC-1003-02	Standard Surgical Gowns - M		80 PCS
YC-2003-03	YC-1003-03	Standard Surgical Gowns - L		80 PCS
YC-2003-04	YC-1003-04	Standard Surgical Gowns - XL		80 PCS
YC-2003-05	YC-1003-05	Standard Surgical Gowns - XXL		80 PCS

EXTRA REINFORCED SURGICAL GOWNS



Spunbond 53 Grs/m²

PE

STERILE REF. NO:	REF. MODEL NO :	PRODUCT NAME:	PACKAGE SIZE:	PCS per PACKAGE:
YC-2004-01	YC-1004-01	Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns -S	600x400x550 mm	80 PCS
YC-2004-02	YC-1004-02	Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-M		80 PCS
YC-2004-03	YC-1004-03	Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-L		80 PCS
YC-2004-04	YC-1004-04	Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XL		80 PCS
YC-2004-05	YC-1004-05	Extra Reinforced Surgical Gowns-XXL		80 PCS



www.**yucetibbi**.com.tr



Head Office:

Millet Cad. Karagül İş Merkezi No:88 Fındıkzade - Fatih / İSTANBUL Tel: 0212 532 02 72 Faks: 0212 532 05 79

YÜCE SSM Factory:

Kapaklı-İsmetpaşa OSB Mah. 4. Sok. No: 12 İsmetpaşa OSB Çerkezköy, Tekirdağ Tel: 0282 758 39 00

YÜCE Factory: Oraganize San. Bölgesi 14 Cad. No:5 OSB Şanlıurfa Tel: 0414 369 15 66